COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

Electronic Application of Kentucky Power)	
Company To Amend The Settlement Agreement)	
Approved in Case No 2018-00035 To Provide)	
For The One-Time Amortization Of Unprotected)	Case No. 2020-00176
Accumulated Deferred Federal Income Tax)	
In An Amount Sufficient To Eliminate Customer)	
Delinquencies Greater Than 30 Days As Of May)	
28, 2020)	

Kentucky Power Company's Notice of Withdrawal of Counsel

Kentucky Power Company (the "Company") notifies the Commission and the parties that John W. Pollom is withdrawing as counsel for the Company in the above matter.

Mark R. Overstreet and Katie M. Glass will continue as counsel for the Company.

Respectfully submitted

Mark R. Overstreet

Katie M. Glass

STITES & HARBISON PLLC

421 West Main Street

P. O. Box 634

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0634

Telephone:

(502) 223-3477

Facsimile:

(502) 779-8349

moverstreet@stites.com

kglass@stites.com

Counsel of Kentucky Power Company